

SC 607/2025
STATE Vs. GULSHAN
FIR No. 489/2025
PS- (Govind Puri)

15.01.2026

Present: Sh. S. K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Gulshan is absent.

None has appeared on behalf of the accused Gulshan despite repeated calls since morning.

Accordingly, **issue NBW against accused Gulshan and notice u/s 446 Cr.PC to his surety through IO/SHO concerned, for 16.03.2026.**

**(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /15.01.2026**