

SC 607/2025 STATE Vs. GULSHAN
FIR NO. 489/2025 (Govind Puri)

29.05.2026

Present : Sh. Yogendra Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Subit Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused.
Accused is present (on court bail).

Today, the matter was listed for arguments on charge.
However, FSL result of the case has not been submitted.

Accordingly, **SHO PS concerned is directed to obtain the FSL result from the laboratory expeditiously and submit here**, on or before the next date of hearing. **DCP concerned shall ensure the filing of FSL result before this court**, on or before the next date of hearing.

Put up for **report/ arguments on charge** on 18.07.2026.

(Honey)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /29.05.2026